L08000071303		
r (Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	300133693243	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	08/01/0801026006 **125.00	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	FILED 08 AUG - I AM II: 09 SECEETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA	
Office Use Only	T. HAMPTON AUG - 4 2008 FXAMINER	

LOUIS L. LAFONTISEE, JR.

ATTORNEY AT LAW .. SUITE 301 3121 COMMODORE PLAZA COCONUT GROVE MIAMI, FLORIDA 33133

TELEPHONE (308) 444-3121 FACSIMILE (305) 445-9521 E-MAIL lafont@att.net

July 29, 2008

Secretary of State **Division of Corporations Corporate Filings** P O BOX 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: KATHRYN VILLANO, MD, Professional Limited Company

Gentlemen:

Enclosed for filing are the Articles of Organization for KATHRYN VILLANO, MD, Professional Limited Company.

Would you please provide me a stamped copy of the articles, together with a Certificate confirming the filing.

Enclosed is my check number 30900 in the amount of \$125.00 to cover your fees.

Very truly yours,

al

Louis L. LaFontisee, Jr.

国際	80	
SUGRETARY (AUG - I	
E, FLORIDA	AN II:	ΕD
₽m A	60	

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

FOR

KATHRYN VILLANO, MD, Professional Limited Company

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the Limited Company is:

KATHRYN VILLANO, MD, Professional Limited Company

ARTICLE II – ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Company is:

2666 Tigertail Avenue, Unit 108 Miami, Florida 33133

ARTICLE III - DURATION

The Professional Limited Company shall have perpetual existence.

ARTICLE IV - REGISTERED AGENT

The street address of the initial registered agent of this Professional Limited Company shall be:

2666 Tigertail Avenue, Unit 108 Miami, Florida 33133

and the name of the initial registered agent of the Professional Limited Company at that address is :

KATHRYN VILLANO

ARTICLE V - MANAGEMENT OF THE PROFESSIONAL LIMITED COMPANY

The Professional Limited Company shall be managed by one or more managers and is therefore a manager-managed company. The initial manager of the Professional Limited Company shall be:

KATHRYN VILLANO

ARTICLE VI - INITIAL MEMBERS

The names and addresses of the initial members of this Professional Limited Company are:

KATHRYN VILLANO 2666 Tigertail Avenue, Unit 108 Miami, Florida 33133

ARTICLE VII – PURPOSE

The purpose of the Professional Limited Company shall be:

The general nature of the business to be transacted by this Professional Service Corporation shall be as follows:

A. To engage in every phase and aspect of the practice of medicine and the healing arts, and to provide such services to the general public, through its duly licensed members, officers, agents, and employees, in the State of Florida, and elsewhere, as allowed by law.

B. To invest its funds in real estate, mortgages, stocks, bonds, or other types of investments, and to own real or personal property necessary for the rendering of the aforesaid professional services;

C. In general, to do all things and perform all acts necessary and proper for the accomplishment of the aforesaid purposes, or necessary or incidental to the achievement of the objectives of the Professional Limited Company, and to have and exercise all powers of any nature whatsoever permitted or conferred by law upon corporations in general, unless specifically prohibited by the Professional Service Corporation and Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Florida, including any and all subsequent amendments thereto;

m

D. The foregoing clauses shall be construed both as objects and powers; and its is expressly provided that the foregoing enumeration of special powers shall not be held to limit or restrict in any manner the powers of this corporation which are not otherwise prohibited by law;

E. The Professional Limited Company shall have all powers provided corporations generally pursuant to Chapter 607, Florida Statutes, except to the extent that any of the provisions of the Professional Service Corporation and Limited Liability Company Act (Chapter 621, Florida Statutes are, or are interpreted to be, in conflict with the provisions of Florida Statutes Chapter 608, and in such event, the provisions and sections of the Professional Service Corporation and Limited Liability Company Act shall take precedence.

ARTICLE VIII - SUBSCRIBERS

The undersigned authorized representative of the members of KATHRYN VILLANO, MD, Professional Limited Company hereby executes these Articles of Organization on this 2 day of July, 2008.

The names and addresses of the person signing these Articles is:

KATHRYN VILLANO 2666 Tigertail Avenue, Unit 108 Miami, Florida 33133

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the subscriber to these Articles of Organization has hereunto set her hand and seal this $\underline{29}$ day of July, 2008.

KATHRYN VILLANO



CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 608.415 Florida Statutes, the undersigned Professional Limited Company submits the following statement to designate a Registered Office and Registered Agent in the State of Florida:

FIRST: The name of the Professional Limited Company is KATHRYN VILLANO, MD, Professional Limited Company.

SECOND: The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent and office are:

KATHRYN VILLANO 2666 Tigertail Avenue, Unit 108 Miami, Florida 33133

ACKNOWLEDGMENT: Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above named Professional Limited Company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, of the Florida Statutes.

ellow

KATHRYN VILLANO

ŝ Т 20 :11 in

Y